

## **2016 NWSEO Elections**

## Nominations for Regional Chair and Vice Chair are due June 10, 2016

Local Branch Nominations are also due on June 10, 2016

(May 25, 2016) The 2016 NWSEO Regional Elections will take place at the 41<sup>st</sup> NWSEO National Convention in Salt Lake City, Utah on September 25 and 26. This is a Sunday-Monday event.

Nominations for Regional Chair and Vice Chair are due, certified or registered mail, postmarked on or before Friday, June 10, 2016. According to NWSEO Election Rules, the nominations must be submitted either in person or in writing and registered or certified mailed postmarked by June 10, 2016 to NWSEO Executive Vice President Bill Hopkins. The mailing address is:

NWSEO Executive Vice President Bill Hopkins
National Weather Service Employees Organization
601 Pennsylvania Ave NW, Suite 900
South Building
Washington, D.C. 20004

Nominations for Branch Steward, Vice Steward, Convention Delegate, and Alternate Delegate are also due on June 10, 2016. To nominate someone for these positions, you must notify your current local branch steward <u>and</u> regional chair in writing no later than Friday, June 10, 2016. Email nominations are acceptable for these local branch positions only.

For more information on Elections, please view the <u>2016 Election Letter</u>.

Names of NWSEO members who have been nominated for the positions of Regional Chairperson and Regional Vice Chairperson are posted on <a href="http://nwseo.org/convention.php">http://nwseo.org/convention.php</a>.

-NWSEO-

No one cares more for National Weather Service employees than
National Weather Service employees.
No one works harder for National Weather Service employees than
National Weather Service employees.
We are NWSEO.